In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| 0 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

>~
<
[=]
14
pn
}—
<X
o)

o

g XX g

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

HRMAFAERLY

*A885INAL*
22/06/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

compryramier [0 8|33 |57 5

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’ Amicus Renewables Limited

bold black capitals.

E Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) Aian Brian

Surname Coleman

E Administrator's address

Building name/number I The Copper Room

Street | Deva Centre
| Trinity Way

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

Postcode J M ’Tl_iT[?LG_F’_

Country |

I Administrator's name o

Fult forename(s) James @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surmame Fish another administrator.

E Administrator’s address e

Building name/number I The Copper Room ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | Deva Centre another administrator.
| Trinity Way

Post town [ Manchester

County/Region |

Postcode ’ M l3_l_l7l?ré‘|_|_

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date of the statement of affairs

f1le  Tole 2ot Pe

Date
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date

crr S

Sign andd}s /

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Amicus Renewables Limited (9395168

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts in 000460 of 2019
Manchester

(a} Insert rame and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Amicus Renewables Limited
registered office of the company

on the (b) 12 June 2019, the date that the company entered administration.
(b) Inser dale

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 12 June 2019 the date that the
company entered administration.

Full name PR bamel o (L épamd €7

Signed '
ot 1),
Dated “ ;H f (4T

T



A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
Plant & Machinery 4,457,000 100,000
l.ess: Fixed Charge Holder (5,488,245) | (5.488,245)
Surplus / (Shortfall) to floating charge (1,031,245) (5,338,245)
|
Assets subject to floating charge:
Arbitration claim b 6,000,000 Unknown
Cash at Bank 5 136,979 50,000
Debtors - FIT § 172,864 172,864
Debtors - RHI : | 248,400 248,400
Debtors - others ! 16,419 Unknown
Stock ! 0 Nil
|
:
i ; :
Estimated total assets available for prefercntial ereditors @ 5,543,417 471,264 |

Date {9 }0{'11 §

Signature L
% ’ ’



Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total asscts available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:- N/a

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges — shortfall from fixed charge

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issucd and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated

to realise
£

471,264

£
(97,253)

471,264

£
(5,338,245)

374,011

£(4,964,234)

£
97,253

£97,253

(£2,074,473)

(£1,977,220)

(£4,964,234)
(£6,941,454)

(£3,538,603)

(£10,480,057)

F)

Signature Date

4 /QHM

4 i ra
e ! '



gL:6L GLOC Bung gl

0L0Z 19A DS Sdt

Nc_\;,\ L Jo | abed

f

. T aimeubig

89°Z09'8ES'E Bunieyo] salug AseurpiQ v
Udl MEM ‘uopuo ‘sueT
Do sov'Eas’e 00t 89+°C05'E D0'ROY'E0S'E  ABUIPIO Aed Ly "9SnoH sdoyuels uoold Uiy ' 4717 2818 uoswoy] O DAY SODUILON 11 LOLH
PE LS LL o't PELVE AL PELVE L Aeuipagy MdE 1DQ sBmwng ‘piemul] '9SNOH plemur) P17 Jamod plemul], 001H
9g/ tW 1aisayauey ‘Aean A
007001 o0t 001 00001 LeupO ‘auany BARQ 'WOCY Jaddon ay] 'pi7 usalg Buiaad @afoy O/0 Apsuusy| |SBUDIN JiN 00MH
YELLG LY 0oL PELIS LY ¥OLISLL Aeuguoy BdZ IND DIYBIBNSIND|D IBISADL) D8I 1ORIEN 2}-) | PARLIT Jomod SANY 00WH
dr palen  sueysaad  saseys anjea
Jwy jejoj  dn pajes 1O ON {euwoN  adAy SsaIppy swieN Aoy

si1apjoyareysg - 9
pajwI] S3|qemaudy snojwy
pajiwi uaalg Buljlaad azhoy



§1:5¢ 610C dunr gL

60'610Z "12A DS Sdl

¥ Jo | abey

: ym,\  aumeubig

og/ e
86 Ly apsaudUR ABpA AlULY ‘Bajual) BA3(] w00y Jaddosy sy ‘pi usaus) Bulisad adkoy 0D BNl Wenjip 00AD
00'1L88'Y IS8 6011 ‘HUSINGXOY MoMEH '2ieisT |BUISNPUL JOOKUNG Y, Jun papwi (sieawBul) Roog 5 Inquing ¥OLD
86°CL¥'60L MJE LD 'saijung ‘plemul ] ‘asnoH plemul P17 Jamod premul £0LD
00°00S'v GHP 137 '2aUsIe1sa0157 'AIBqMOjN USRI 'UIBUIENS ‘BUeT YNy i oguIL 2010
99°¢04 91 Ad8 GLYD "euquing ‘podisey ‘Aquipid peoy LOIBUNLIOAA P17 (uonanusuog) Buonswy sewoy| 01D
94/ €N
00081 ‘R1sayouepy SAepa Alul] ‘anuan easq ‘wooy Jaddon sy 'pii usaln Buyasd avkoy Q0 1Bn] SIW 001D
027122614 ZYE LWAA ‘LI0DUNY 00lg uoisaid ‘PIaYIIRA ‘@snoH usloid payui uslold Wd 10dD
Q0'0vs'L HHO AZD3 'uopucT 199115 YoUNYos2eI9 o/ P17 s49x0Ig aoueinsu| gid 00d0
Q00LL'Y HHZ DEad Wopon ‘UUAT s Bupy 'peoy Aenis3 P |BJUBIUCHAUT XBWO 0000
00'668°2 spug|iay}enN JasuuRle0Z ‘gs 1.z ‘PoolERION A8 0liod NYW 00WD
G082 b1 10y pan ‘UBINQuUIPT 12908 HIBUOIIN & p17 usbooon 001D
00’1 331 GINS ‘BaysSHA Wweyuaddiy) ‘iIiH UOPUOK 'UoeSY UOPUO ABiau3 poog 0092
00'0ZE'Y NLE OLYUN MIOHON ‘UomioN ‘Yuomxidg 'sue uolsasg abpon uoisaag pajiur] savIAeg [BudIX] 0032
00'096'0¢ dHZ 2194 'sauwng '1eang ysibug ‘asnop sieUinled ‘uonoag Suney 1I0UNOY AEMO||ES) 9 SBLLUNQ ¢0dad
66'9£1'898 VS dLMS ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Auspesio ‘esnoH uobig d771 Bulumog Xvls}e]
GT'L¥6'851 Ny 1LDQA 'SBLUNG 'PIEMSNOW 'Wiie f LOOIBAY G0 '3 UOSIEM, 00a0
Y. GNN
¥0'89%'¢ ‘uoldweypioN '81eisT [BUISNpU Wwae 4 afipoT 'aso|)) iyshy ‘auus) apes ) Blueplg | Wun pauwn puepsQiadoo) 0022
aHg
£6°/01°029'y HED3 'UopuaT ‘1aaig sewey ) 19moT ¢ '9snoH snubey 1S 1eol4 Ui ‘411 Bulumog o) d71 Bupel) Subpug [Ai=1e]
0oL 181 86HQ 'weymnq 00 ‘WeUIng 'Moy aouapiacld 'Bauan asuepuodssliog 19 L0920
o0'vre'e YHE £H3 ‘ubinquip3g Wsosal)d oYLy G d11 s81poig 00g2
66°G/Z'6L9 9dZ 219 ‘SaYSIBIN0IS IISIIUIND 'BOBId BN £L-LE PSRWIT J8MOd SAMY Z0v¥0
12°Z2L'0EZ H7IE L X3 181eX] ‘peoy isIpeusis) '8snoy piojysy d7171 Spiojusy LOWD
rse 19Q ‘Aemolien
00'L B SOLULWING ‘SBLWNG ‘[ByiesH YiEd asudiaiug salwing ‘UesA %8 1Y Salliey sisi|evadg (0JJU0T) 1884 JEdD ||V 00D
3 SSa4ppyY

awep Aan

sto)ipals Auedwon - g
pajiwiT] S9|gemaudy SNty
payuyT uaasn Buijaad askoy



G1:G1 6102 aunp g1

606102 18A DS Sdl

¥ 1o z abed

y /
a\ﬂ Y simeubig

65°696'9LY°'L

Buelol senjug g7

3

SSaIppy

aweN Aoy

si0)ipaan Auedwon - g
pajiwi sajgemausy snojwy
paywi Udaig) Bulasyg ankoy



Royce Peeling Green Limited
Amicus Renewables Limited
B1 - Company Creditors - Employees & Directors

Key Name Address Pref £ Unsec £ Total £
0 Entries Totalting 0.00 0.00 0.00
Signature

s M -

Page 3 of 4 U IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 18 June 2049 15:15



Royce Peeling Green Limited
Amicus Renewables Limited
B2 - Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key Name Address £

0 Entries Totalling 0.00

Signature % (A\(f -

Page 4 0f 4 IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 18 June 2019 15:15



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Conlact neme

John Fitzgerald

E Where to send

Company name

Royce Peeling Green Limited

The Copper Room

| Address

| Deva Centre
l Trinity Way

Past town

Manchester

County/Regron

e Amfs] [7lsfe] |

Country

N |

" 3161 608 0000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

T The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

] You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Campanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




